

#### REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

## PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG MUNTINLUPA





### **RESOLUTION 14-037**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR HON. ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT-NCR FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE BOTTOM-UP BUDGETING (BUB) AND PLANNING.

Sponsored by:

Hon. Coun. Atty. Patricio L. Boncayao, Jr.

Co-Sponsored:

Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro

Hon. Coun. Bal Niefes

Hon. Coun. Stephanie G. Teves Hon. Coun. Louisito A. Arciaga Hon. Coun. Ringo A. Teves

Hon. Coun. Margarita Amythyst Patdu-Labios, MD

Hon. Coun. Alexander B. Diaz

Hon. Coun. Ma. Dhesiree G. Arevalo

Hon. Coun. Luvi P. Constantino

Hon. Coun. Engr. Neptali S. Santiago

Hon. Coun. Elmer S. Espeleta Hon. Coun. Rafael T. Sevilla

Hon. Coun. Vergel C. Ulanday

Hon. Coun. Robert A. Abas

Hon. Coun. Robert P. Baes

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 455(b), sub-paragraph (1) of the Local Government of 1991, the City Mayor, as Chief Executive of the City Government shall exercise general supervision and control over all programs, projects, services and activities of the City Government, xxx shall:

"(iv) Represent the City in all its business transactions and sign in its behalf all bonds, contracts, and obligations, and such other documents upon authority of the Sangguniang Panlungsod or pursuant to law or ordinance xxx".

WHEREAS, the Bottom-Up Budgeting (BUB) and planning aims to make the planning and budgeting processes of both local and national government more participatory, by involving grassroots communities in the delivery of national service to poor communities as part of the poverty reduction effort of National Government Agencies and Local Government Units (LGUs);

WHEREAS, the City Government has been chosen as one of the beneficiaries of the program and as such it will be entering into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with DOLE-NCR;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Muntinlupa through the Rublic Employment Service Office (PESO) will implement the BUB Project (through Jobs Fair and SRS activities:



## REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

# PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG MUNTINLUPA

KALAKHANG MAYNILA



Sangguniang Panglungsod

Page 2 Resolution No. 14-037

**WHEREAS**, the PESO needs to upgrade its capability by way of purchasing computers and office equipment through BUB Project;

WHEREAS, The Job Fairs caravan is to conduct of two (2) Mega Job Fairs that will continue the program of maximizing employment facilitation services by housing 50-100 companies per one job fair;

**WHEREAS**, the terms and conditions for the release of the fund are provided in the Memorandum of Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 7<sup>th</sup> Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, to authorize the City Mayor Hon. Atty. Jaime R. Fresnedi to enter into and sign a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with Department of Labor and Employment National Capital Region (DOLE-NCR) for the implementation of the Bottom-Up Budgeting (BUB) and planning.

ADOPTED, by the 7<sup>th</sup> Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa this 20<sup>th</sup> day of January 2014, on its 23<sup>rd</sup> Regular Session.

**CONCURRED:** 

DISTRICT I

COUN. ATTY. RAUL R. CORRO

Member

COUN. ATTY. PATRICIO L. BONCAYAO, JR.

Member

COUN. BAL NIEFES

Member

COUN. STEPHANIE G. TEVES

Member

COUN. LOUISITO A. ARCIAGA

Member

COUN. MARGARITA AMYTHYST PATDU-LABIOS, MD

Member

COUN RINGO A. TEVES

Member

COUN. ALEXANDER B. DIAZ

Mémber

Monoportor



# **REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS** PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG MUNTINLUPA KALAKHANG MAYNILA



Norie/7<sup>th</sup> SP

Page 3 Resolution No. 14-037  DISTRICT II:  COUN, MA. DHESIREE GAREVALO  Member  COUN. ENGR. NEPTALI S. SANTIAGO  COUN. ELMER S. ESPELETA  Member  COUN. RARAEL T. SEVILLA  Member  COUN. ROBERT A. ABAS  COUN. ROBERT P. BAES  Member  ABSENT:  COUN. CELSO C. DIOKO  Sectoral Representative  President  Association of Barangay Captains  I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.  CECILIAC. DAZARTE  Secretary  ATTESTED:  ARTEMIO(A. SINUNDAC  City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer  APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI  City Mayor  Date: FEB. 3 2014	Sangguniar	ng Panglungsod	
COUN. RAFAEL T. SEVILLA  COUN. VERGEL C. ULANDAY  Member  COUN. ROBERT A. ABAS  Member  ABSENT:  COUN. CELSO C. DIOKO  Sectoral Representative President Association of Barangay Captains  I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Vescolution.  CECILIA C. LAZARTE  Secretary  ATTESTED:  ARTEMIO A. SINUNDAC  City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer  APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI  City Mayor		COUN MA. DHESIREE GAREVALO	COUN. LUVI P. CONSTANTINO
COUN. ROBERT A. ABAS Member  ABSENT:  COUN. CELSO C. DIOKO Sectoral Representative President Association of Barangay Captains  I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.  CECILIA C. LAZARTE Secretary  ATTESTED:  ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer  APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI City Mayor			
COUN. ROBERT A. ABAS Member  ABSENT:  COUN. CELSO C. DIOKO Sectoral Representative President Association of Barangay Captains  I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.  CECILIA C. LAZARTE Secretary  ATTESTED:  ARTEMIO (A. SINUNDAC City Vice-Mayor Presiding Officer  APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI City Mayor	*		Member
Sectoral Representative President Association of Barangay Captains  I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.  CECILIA C. LAZARTE Secretary  ATTESTED:  ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer  APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI City Mayor		Member	COUN. ROBERT P. BAES
CECILIA C. LAZARTE Secretary  ATTESTED:  ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer  APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI City Mayor	7	Sectoral Representative President	
ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer  APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI City Mayor		I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of	CECILIA C. DAZARTE
APPROVED:  ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI  City Mayor			
ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI City Mayor	to	City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer	
City Mayor	4	I m	
		City Mayor	